FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE JULY 2, 2020



GRANT WRITING ASSISTANCE PILOT ANNOUNCES SUCCESSFUL APPLICANTS

Collaboration between Terrace Community Foundation and City connects six community non-profits with hundreds of hours of grant writing support

The City of Terrace and Terrace Community Foundation are excited to announce the first successful cohort of applicants to the Grant Writing Support pilot program. Announced in early May, the program provides grant writing support to local non-profit groups to help secure funding for projects that benefit the community. The Grant Writing Support team selected six applicants to receive these services: My Mountain Co-op, Kimmunity Angels Society, Gitlaxdax Nisga'a Terrace Society, Terrace Downtown Improvement Association, Terrace Search and Rescue, and the Skeena Salmon Arts Fest Society.

"We're pleased to see such keen uptake of this program and can't wait to see the beneficial projects that come of it," said City of Terrace Mayor Carol Leclerc.

The City of Terrace received funding to contract the services of a professional grant writer for a year through the pilot program, which is being administered with assistance from the Terrace Community Foundation and with financial support from Northern Development Initiative Trust and LNG Canada.

The second intake is now open, and applications will be accepted until July 31. All non-profit groups looking to make a positive impact on the local community are encouraged to apply either online or via written submission. Projects that show need and merit will be assessed and awarded grant writer time based on complexity and priority.

"It's wonderful to see local non-profits get the assistance they need to support our community's vibrancy. We hope to see many more groups apply and see success!" said Norm Parry, Chair of the Terrace Community Foundation.

The online application form and printable PDF are available at https://www.terrace.ca/grants. Those mailing in the printable form are asked to mail it to the Terrace Community Foundation.

###

Media Contact:

Kate Lautens
Communications Advisor
City of Terrace
klautens@terrace.ca

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE JULY 2, 2020

250-638-4712

END

###